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No.F.14(58)/CNBC/08/Pt.file/2016 Dated
RESULT NOTICE

The interviews for the post of Senior Residents & Junior Residents were held on 29-11-2016 at Chacha 
Nehru Bal Chikitsalaya, Geeta Colony, Delhi-110031. The names of sucessful candidates selected on 
adhoc basis are as under:-

Senior Resident (Pediatrics) on adhoc basis

Sl.No Name of the candidate DOB Category

1 Dr. Tanvi Meha 10/04/85 UR

2 Dr. Rohit Anand 22/12/85 UR

3 Dr. Rajeev Kumar Jha 01/09/77 UR

4 Dr. Azhar Ul Haque Shahi 10/04/86 UR

5 Dr. Vishnu Kant Lavaniya 15/07/87 UR

Senior Resident (Anaesthesia)  on adhoc basis

Sl.No Name of the candidate DOB Category

1 Dr. Gulbul Khurana 18/05/88 UR

2 Dr. Nahida Saleem 05/03/83 UR

3 Dr. Adwitiya Prakash 02/04/86 UR

Junior Resident   on adhoc basis

SL.No Name of the candidate DOB Category

1 Dr. Karim Ullah Khan 11/03/90 UR

2 Dr. Vikas Gupta 30/04/92 UR

3 Dr. Rohit Malhotra 06/06/90 UR

4 Dr. Shashank Shekhar 10/01/88 UR

5 Dr. Priyank Tiwari 05/07/87 UR

6 Dr. Jitin Goyal 27/03/92 UR

The offers of appointment to the sucessful candidates are being sent by post, Further, sucessful
candidates are advised to join their duty on the date as  mentioned in their offer letter. 

                                                                                                                                                     -sd-
(S. C. Verma)

                                                 Office Superintendent
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Merit list of candidates appeared for interview for Senior Resident (Pediatrics) on 29-11-2016.

SL.No Name of Candidates DOB Category Markes obtained  out 
of 50

1 Dr. Tanvi Meha 10/04/85 UR 31

2 Dr. Rohit Anand 22/12/85 UR 30

3 Dr. Rajeev Kumar Jha 01/09/77 UR 29

4 Dr. Azhar Ul Haque Shahi 10/04/86 UR 28.5

5 Dr. Vishnu Kant Lavaniya 15/07/87 UR 28

6 Dr. Namrata Ubraiani Manshani 21/04/85 UR 27

7 Dr. Prashant Kumar 28/02/87 UR 26

8 Dr. Rashi Bhargava 30/07/86 UR 25

9 Dr. Shruti Saraswat 24/05/84 UR 23

10 Dr. Saurabh Kumar 06/10/82 UR 18

11 Dr. Ravi Singh Chauhan 22/12/87 UR 18

12 Dr. Santosh Kumar 02/02/79 UR 14

13 Dr. Sandeep Chaudhary 01/03/84 UR 14

14 Dr. Rekha 04/09/85 SC 11

15 Dr. Santosh Kumar Gupta 23/01/87 UR 10

Merit list of candidates appeared for interview for Senior Resident (Anaesthesia) on 29-11-2016.

SL.No Name of Candidates DOB Category Markes obtained  out 
of 20

1 Dr. Gulbul Khurana 18/05/88 UR 16

2 Dr. Nahida Saleem 05/03/83 UR 14

3 Dr. Adwitiya Prakash 02/04/86 UR 13

4 Dr. Richa Varshney 09/03/82 UR 11

Merit list of candidates appeared for interview for Junior Resident  on 29-11-2016.



SL.No Name of Candidates DOB Category Markes obtained  out 
of 50

1 Dr. Karim Ullah Khan 11/03/90 UR 45

2 Dr. Vikas Gupta 30/04/92 UR 44

3 Dr. Rohit Malhotra 06/06/90 UR 43

4 Dr. Shashank Shekhar 10/01/88 UR 42

5 Dr. Priyank Tiwari 05/07/87 UR 41

6 Dr. Jitin Goyal 27/03/92 UR 40

7 Dr. Avanish Kumar 07/02/88 UR 39

8 Dr. Manvinder Singh 10/09/89 UR 37

9 Dr. Nasreen Jahan Bano 27/07/88 UR 36

10 Dr. Helena Babu 13/05/89 UR 35.5

11 Dr. Sonia Goyal 09/06/91 UR 35

12 Dr. Sukanya Das 20/09/92 UR 34

13 Dr. Shruti Aggarwal 29/04/91 UR 32

14 Dr. Kashi Vishwanath 16/12/87 UR 30

15 Dr. Maheshwari Rao 20/03/89 UR 29.5

16 Dr. Mohd. Qasim 01/01/87 UR 29

17 Dr. Eblow Choudhury 11/03/92 UR 28.5

18 Dr. Preeti Dhaiya 29/03/90 SC 28

19 Dr. Prem Chand Yadav 10/09/87 UR 27.5

20 Dr. Anupam Dhar 01/01/91 UR 27

21 Dr. Apurva Sinha 08/04/91 UR 27

22 Dr. Gaurav Baidhya 01/02/87 UR 26.5

23 Dr. Tanupriye Sood 12/09/91 UR 26

24 Dr. Ravi Ray 15/07/89 UR 25

25 Dr. Prerna Sharma 19/04/89 UR 25

26 Dr. Farah Naaz 31/01/86 UR 20

27 Dr. Swati Paliwal 23/10/85 UR 20

28 Dr. M.A.Qureshi 09/10/89 UR 19

29 Dr. Sumaria Hassan 20/06/91 UR 19

30 Dr. Prateek Bhatia 19/06/90 UR 18

31 Dr. Gazanfer Wani 14/11/82 UR 18

32 Dr. Saroj Kumar 04/12/81 SC 18

33 Dr. Neha Jha 15/04/90 UR 16

34 Dr. Preeti 10/03/91 UR 16

35 Dr. Qayoom Sheikh 04/03/89 UR 16



36 Dr. Dinesh Kumar 03/02/89 UR 15

37 Dr. Simona Ranjan 08/02/91 UR 13

38 Dr. Madiha Kafeel 01/07/91 UR 12

39 Dr. Pankaj Srivastav 09/11/81 UR 12

40 Dr. Ajit Mani Nealam 25/05/86 SC 12

41 Dr. Nidhi Shishodia 01/01/94 UR 12

42 Dr. Vikas Gupta 06/07/89 UR 12

43 Dr. Sanya Goni 03/12/90 UR 12

44 Dr. Manish Tiwari 08/08/88 UR 12

45 Dr. Anjay Kumar 15/01/86 UR 12

46 Dr. Dibyendu Majumder 24/02/92 UR 10

47 Dr. Vivek Sharma 17/04/90 UR 10

48 Dr. Samim Alam 03/02/88 10

-sd- 
(S. C. Verma)

                                                 Office Superintendent


